
 187,728.72

119001040CONTRACT ID:

PROJECT: STP 2011(094)HES

CONTRACT:

08103224

PROJECTED AMOUNT: $4,098,662.25

CONTRACTOR:

HIGHWAY: FM 933
DISTRICT NAME:

COUNTY:

AREA ENGINEER:

AREA NUMBER: 054

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - SOUTH

Jacob Chau, P.E.

HILL

ESTIMATE NUMBER:

to

CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE REPORT DATE: 04/08/14

08/26/2010AWARD DATE:

ESTIMATE PERIOD:

0034

10/23/2013

LETTING DATE:

NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: 09/21/2010

08/11/2010
ESTIMATE PAID:

 410
 102.00

ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: 

ESTIMATE TYPE: SUPP WORK BEGIN DATE: 11/17/2010

$4,286,390.97

CONTRACT:

05/12/2013

AWARD AMOUNT: $4,037,030.25

Waco

% COMPLETE:

% TIME USED:

% RETAINAGE: 0.00 

 139.46

ACCEPTED DATE:

PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE:

05/09/2013

05/09/2013

 91.51



0034Estimate Number

RECAPITULATION

TOTAL TO DATE PREV TO DATE THIS ESTIMATE

$3,922,657.13 ITEM EARNINGS $3,922,657.13 $0.00 

$0.00 PARTICIPATING $0.00 

$3,922,657.13 NON-PARTICIPATING $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 RETAINAGE

($92,800.00)LIQUIDATED DAMAGES $0.00 

$0.00 INCENTIVE $0.00 

$0.00 DISINCENTIVE $0.00 

$15,094.60 OTHER ADJUSTMENTS $15,094.60 

$3,829,857.13 $3,844,951.73 OWED TO CONTRACTOR

PREVIOUS ACCOUNT BALANCE

CURRENT BALANCE

$0.00 

$0.00 

$3,922,657.13 

($92,800.00)

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

PAID TO CONTRACTOR

$0.00

$15,094.60 

($15,094.60)

$0.00

0033Estimate Number

RECAPITULATION

THIS ESTIMATE

ITEM EARNINGS $11,850.00 

PARTICIPATING $0.00 

NON-PARTICIPATING $11,850.00 

RETAINAGE

Negative Estimate Period

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES $0.00 

INCENTIVE $0.00 

DISINCENTIVE $0.00 

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS $0.00 

OWED TO CONTRACTOR

PREVIOUS ACCOUNT BALANCE

CURRENT BALANCE

$0.00 

PAID TO CONTRACTOR

-$15,094.60

$11,850.00 

($26,944.60)

$0.00

Note:  See Worked Performed Section for previous history.



0032Estimate Number

RECAPITULATION

THIS ESTIMATE

ITEM EARNINGS ($26,944.60)

PARTICIPATING $0.00 

NON-PARTICIPATING ($26,944.60)

RETAINAGE

Negative Estimate Period

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES $0.00 

INCENTIVE $0.00 

DISINCENTIVE $0.00 

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS $0.00 

OWED TO CONTRACTOR

$0.00 

($26,944.60)

Note:  See Worked Performed Section for previous history.

CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

-1.00

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION: OTHER
ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS: Adjust Supplemental Amount

15,094.60

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION: RECEIPT OF CHECK FROM CONTRACTOR
ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS: Received check from Contractor

LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:

ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS:

***There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate***

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE
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LIQ DAMAGE RATE:

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

TOTAL:

$800.00

$92,800.00

ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES:

DAYS AT

$800.00PER DAY

 116

 116

C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS:

 410

BID DAYS:

CURRENT DAYS:

DAYS CHARGED TO DATE:

WORK BEGIN DATE:

TIME CHARGES BEGIN:

PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE: 05/09/2013

11/17/2010

11/17/2010

 192

 102

 294

CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT
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WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

0033Estimate Number

PROJECT C 1190-1-39 CONTROL 119001039

CATEGORY DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS001

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT

PRICE

QTY THIS

ESTIMATE

SP

NBR

LINE

NBR

QTY Paid 

To Date

Total Bid 

Quantity

AMOUNT PAID 

THIS ESTIMATE

05002001 MOBILIZATION005 LS  395,000.000 $5,530.00 0.0140485  0.47  0.47

PROJECT STP 2011(094)HES CONTROL 119001040

CATEGORY DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS001

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT

PRICE

QTY THIS

ESTIMATE

SP

NBR

LINE

NBR

QTY Paid 

To Date

Total Bid 

Quantity

AMOUNT PAID 

THIS ESTIMATE

05002001 MOBILIZATION005 LS  395,000.000 $6,320.00 0.0160235  0.53  0.53

$11,850.00TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE 
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WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

0032Estimate Number

PROJECT C 1190-1-39 CONTROL 119001039

CATEGORY DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS001

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT

PRICE

QTY THIS

ESTIMATE

SP

NBR

LINE

NBR

QTY Paid 

To Date

Total Bid 

Quantity

AMOUNT PAID 

THIS ESTIMATE

06722024 TRAFFIC BUTTON TY W034 EA  2.770 $55.40 20.0000605  80.00  80.00

PROJECT STP 2011(094)HES CONTROL 119001040

CATEGORY DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS001

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT

PRICE

QTY THIS

ESTIMATE

SP

NBR

LINE

NBR

QTY Paid 

To Date

Total Bid 

Quantity

AMOUNT PAID 

THIS ESTIMATE

05022001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING033 MO  9,000.000 -$27,000.00-3.0000240  19.00  19.00

$-26,944.60TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE 
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CONTRACT LINE ITEMS 

119001039PROJECT CONTROLC 1190-1-39

001 ALL ITEMSCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0422 01042017 000 REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS) SY  22.360  0.000  263.000  321.74  7,194.11

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0425 01322020 000 EMBANKMENT (VEHICLE)(DENS CONT)(TY B) CY  9.700  8,100.000 -1,279.000  6,821.00  66,163.70

0430 01522003 000 ROAD GRADER WORK (DENS CONT) STA  176.000  458.000 -10.000  439.00  77,264.00

0433 01602003 000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") SY  1.060  0.000  60,000.000  60,364.00  63,985.84

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0435 01642036 002 DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY) AC  175.000  56.000  0.000  57.00  9,975.00

0440 01642042 002 DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (WARM) AC  151.000  28.000  0.000  28.98  4,375.98

0445 01642044 002 DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (COOL) AC  156.250  28.000  0.000  29.00  4,531.25

0450 01682001 000 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG  9.400  4,402.000  0.000  184.00  1,729.60

0455 02162001 000 PROOF ROLLING HR  55.000  5.000  0.000  5.00  275.00

0460 02472044 033 FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(FNAL POS) CY  23.250  28,749.000 -487.000  28,262.00  657,091.50

0462 03052002 000 SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (0 TO 2") SY  4.200  0.000  4,500.000  4,511.10  18,946.62

CO #4, ADD ITEM TO CONTRACT

0465 03102005 000 PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P) GAL  3.120  3,052.000 -305.000  1,940.00  6,052.80

0470 03162010 016 ASPH (CRS-2) GAL  2.480  7,702.000  0.000  4,902.00  12,156.96

0475 03162378 016 AGGR (TY-D GR-4 OR TY-L GR-4)(SAC-B) CY  98.160  137.000  0.000  102.00  10,012.32

0480 03412120 024 D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-D SAC-B PG70-22 TON  53.450  5,233.000  0.000  4,931.34  263,580.12

0481 03412231 024 PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY DOL  1.000  7,000.000  0.000  2,345.39  2,345.39

D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-D SAC-B PG70-22

0482 03412232 024 PLACEMENT BONUS/PENALTY DOL  1.000  4,200.000  0.000 -1,721.25 -1,721.25

D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-D SAC-B PG70-22

0483 04502109 001 RAIL (TY SSTR)  W/DRAIN SLOTS LF  405.210  0.000  64.000  64.00  25,933.44

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0484 04672234 000 SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(C) EA  520.850  0.000  1.000  1.00  520.85

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0485 05002001 005 MOBILIZATION LS  395,000.000  0.470  0.000  0.47  185,650.00

0486 04322039 000 RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN) CY  312.510  0.000  24.000  17.10  5,343.92

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0488 04642003 003 RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) LF  27.080  0.000  8.000  8.00  216.64

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0489 04802001 000 CLEAN EXIST CULVS EA  1,562.550  0.000  1.000  1.00  1,562.55

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0490 05062002 011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) LF  18.230  1,190.000  0.000  89.00  1,622.47

0495 05062003 011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 3) LF  28.390  490.000  0.000  80.00  2,271.20

0500 05062009 011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF  9.640  1,680.000  0.000  125.00  1,205.00

0505 05062024 011 BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT) HR  108.320  100.000  0.000  60.00  6,499.20

0510 05062034 011 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE LF  1.230  9,390.000  0.000  4,823.00  5,932.29

0515 05302006 000 INTERSECTIONS (SURF TREAT) SY  15.770  1,107.000  0.000  651.00  10,266.27

0517 05302010 000 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) SY  63.000  0.000  165.000  206.16  12,988.08

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0520 05302012 000 DRIVEWAYS (SURF TREAT) SY  19.440  3,700.000  0.000  4,045.00  78,634.80
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001 ALL ITEMSCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0521 05402002 023 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST) LF  15.990  0.000  100.000  100.00  1,599.00

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0522 05422001 000 REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE LF  2.100  0.000  300.000  325.00  682.50

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0523 05442002 001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (MOVE & RESET) EA  1,050.000  0.000  4.000  7.00  7,350.00

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0524 05402011 015 MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM) EA  1,491.720  0.000  4.000  4.00  5,966.88

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0525 05602004 001 MAILBOX INSTALL-S (WC-POST) TY 3 FND EA  171.880  16.000  0.000  20.00  3,437.60

0530 05602005 001 MAILBOX INSTALL-D (WC-POST) TY 3 FND EA  192.720  2.000  0.000  4.00  770.88

0535 05602020 001 MAILBOX INSTALL-M(WC-POST)TY 3FND-AB EA  411.470  7.000  0.000  6.00  2,468.82

0540 06442004 000 INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(T) EA  526.060  4.000  0.000  6.00  3,156.36

0545 06442027 000 INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY S80(1) SA(U) EA  553.140  8.000  0.000  7.00  3,871.98

0550 06442053 000 INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY TWT(1) WA(P) EA  234.380  70.000  0.000  74.00  17,344.12

0555 06442064 000 INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY S80(1)SA(U-EXAL) EA  663.560  11.000  0.000  11.00  7,299.16

0556 06582241 000 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(FLX)GF2(BI) EA  46.880  0.000  12.000  12.00  562.56

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0557 06582259 000 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ  (TYC)CTB(BI) EA  16.280  0.000  6.000  6.00  97.68

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0570 06622115 000 WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y-2 EA  0.780  3,368.000  0.000  3,368.00  2,627.04

0573 06662048 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL) LF  5.330  0.000  402.000  535.00  2,851.55

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0575 06662036 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL) LF  0.730  1,266.000  0.000  1,172.00  855.56

0580 06662132 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24"(SLD)(100MIL) LF  3.760  772.000  0.000  1,134.00  4,263.84

0585 06682106 000 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW) EA  156.260  8.000  0.000  8.00  1,250.08

0590 06682112 000 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (RR XING) EA  411.470  2.000  0.000  2.00  822.94

0595 06722012 034 REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C EA  3.320  65.000  0.000  65.00  215.80

0600 06722015 034 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A EA  3.320  1,762.000  0.000  1,576.00  5,232.32

0605 06722024 034 TRAFFIC BUTTON TY W EA  2.770  80.000  0.000  80.00  221.60

0610 06852002 014 RELOCATE RDSD FLASH BEACON ASSEMBLY EA  5,859.560  4.000  0.000  2.00  11,719.12

0615 82512006 005 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I(W)4"(SLD)(100MIL) LF  0.290  114,472.000  0.000  116,961.00  33,918.69

0620 82512015 005 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I(Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL) LF  0.310  18,529.000  0.000  7,754.50  2,403.90

0625 82512018 005 RE PM W/RET REQ TY I(Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL) LF  0.290  54,707.000  0.000  81,476.00  23,628.04

Category Subtotal $1,687,223.67

119001040PROJECT CONTROLSTP 2011(094)HES

001 ALL ITEMSCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0055 01322020 000 EMBANKMENT (VEHICLE)(DENS CONT)(TY B) CY  9.700  12,600.000 -12,200.000  400.00  3,880.00

0060 02162001 000 PROOF ROLLING HR  55.000  18.000  0.000  8.00  440.00

0065 03102005 000 PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P) GAL  3.120  17,054.000  0.000  13,173.00  41,099.76

0070 03162010 016 ASPH (CRS-2) GAL  2.480  42,098.000  0.000  37,810.00  93,768.80

0075 03162378 016 AGGR (TY-D GR-4 OR TY-L GR-4)(SAC-B) CY  98.160  751.000  0.000  720.00  70,675.20

0080 03412120 024 D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-D SAC-B PG70-22 TON  53.450  23,169.000  0.000  19,456.44  1,039,946.72
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001 ALL ITEMSCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0081 03412231 024 PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY DOL  1.000  31,000.000  0.000  14,379.60  14,379.60

D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-D SAC-B PG70-22

0082 03412232 024 PLACEMENT BONUS/PENALTY DOL  1.000  18,600.000  0.000  6,669.02  6,669.02

D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-D SAC-B PG70-22

0085 04002005 000 CEM STABIL BKFL CY  88.540  94.000  0.000  80.10  7,092.05

0090 04002006 000 CUT & RESTORING PAV SY  72.920  54.000  0.000  54.00  3,937.68

0100 04322039 000 RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN) CY  312.510  115.000  0.000  148.64  46,451.49

0105 04602018 000 CMP AR (GAL STL DES 6) LF  156.260  9.000  0.000  9.00  1,406.34

0110 04622010 000 CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 3 FT) LF  197.920  53.000  0.000  53.00  10,489.76

0115 04642003 003 RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) LF  27.080  1,099.000  0.000  1,371.00  37,126.68

0120 04642005 003 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN) LF  39.580  360.000  0.000  352.00  13,932.16

0125 04642007 003 RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN) LF  58.340  110.000  0.000  110.00  6,417.40

0130 04642009 003 RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN) LF  93.750  7.000  0.000  7.00  656.25

0135 04642010 003 RC PIPE (CL III)(42 IN) LF  114.590  16.000  0.000  16.00  1,833.44

0140 04662125 000 HEADWALL (CH-PW-0)(DIA= 24 IN) EA  2,604.250  6.000  0.000  6.00  15,625.50

0145 04662129 000 HEADWALL (CH-PW-0)(DIA= 36 IN) EA  4,687.650  2.000  0.000  2.00  9,375.30

0150 04672114 000 SET (TY I)(S= 5 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1)(C) EA  5,208.500  2.000  0.000  2.00  10,417.00

0155 04672120 000 SET (TY I)(S= 6 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1)(C) EA  5,729.350  2.000  0.000  2.00  11,458.70

0160 04672211 000 SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(3:1)(C) EA  520.850  6.000  0.000  6.00  3,125.10

0165 04672222 000 SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C) EA  520.850  2.000  0.000  2.00  1,041.70

0170 04672224 000 SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C) EA  572.940  7.000  0.000  7.00  4,010.58

0175 04672225 000 SET (TY II)(30 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C) EA  937.530  4.000  0.000  4.00  3,750.12

0180 04672227 000 SET (TY II)(36 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C) EA  2,604.250  7.000  0.000  7.00  18,229.75

0185 04672229 000 SET (TY II)(48 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C) EA  4,687.650  2.000  0.000  2.00  9,375.30

0190 04672236 000 SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(C) EA  729.190  3.000  0.000  3.00  2,187.57

0195 04672238 000 SET (TY II)(30 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(C) EA  1,250.040  4.000  0.000  4.00  5,000.16

0200 04672240 000 SET (TY II)(36 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(C) EA  3,333.440  1.000  0.000  1.00  3,333.44

0205 04672286 000 SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P) EA  625.020  74.000  0.000  96.00  60,001.92

0210 04672288 000 SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P) EA  729.190  20.000  0.000  20.00  14,583.80

0215 04672293 000 SET (TY II)(42 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P) EA  5,208.500  2.000  0.000  2.00  10,417.00

0220 04672326 000 SET (TY II)(DES 6)(CMP)(4:1)(C) EA  2,656.340  6.000  0.000  6.00  15,938.04

0225 04802001 000 CLEAN EXIST CULVS EA  1,562.550  19.000  0.000  20.00  31,251.00

0230 04962007 000 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF  12.500  1,656.000  0.000  1,514.00  18,925.00

0235 05002001 005 MOBILIZATION LS  395,000.000  0.530  0.000  0.53  209,350.00

0240 05022001 033 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO  9,000.000  13.000  6.000  19.00  171,000.00

0245 05402002 015 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST) LF  15.870  1,325.000  0.000  1,350.00  21,424.50

0250 05402011 015 MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM) EA  1,491.720  4.000  0.000  4.00  5,966.88

0255 05422004 000 REMOVING MTL BM GD FEN TRANS (TL2) LF  1.560  100.000  0.000  100.00  156.00

0260 05442003 000 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE) EA  156.260  4.000  0.000  4.00  625.04

0265 05442013 000 GDRAIL END TRT(INSTALL)(HBA POST) EA  2,208.400  22.000  0.000  22.00  48,584.80

0270 06582241 000 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(FLX)GF2(BI) EA  46.880  39.000  0.000  39.00  1,828.32

0484 03512004 000 FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(8") SY  54.950  0.000  2,059.000  2,057.00  113,032.15

CO #2, ADD TO CONTRACT

0558 06582316 INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND EA  53.650  0.000  59.000  59.00  3,165.35

This item added by Change Order 6

0630 07522022 0 TREE REMOVAL (4"-12" DIA) EA  297.060  0.000  14.000  14.00  4,158.84

0631 07522023 0 TREE REMOVAL (12"-18" DIA) EA  330.800  0.000  8.000  8.00  2,646.40

0632 07522024 0 TREE REMOVAL (18"-24" DIA) EA  362.340  0.000  6.000  6.00  2,174.04
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001 ALL ITEMSCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0633 07522025 0 TREE REMOVAL (24"-30" DIA) EA  378.160  0.000  5.000  5.00  1,890.80

0634 07522026 0 TREE REMOVAL (30"-36" DIA) EA  393.670  0.000  3.000  3.00  1,181.01

Category Subtotal $2,235,433.46

119001039C 1190-1-39PROJECT CONTROL

001CATEGORY DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT
UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)
SUPP DESCRIPTION

0487 04002005 000 CEM STABIL BKFL CY  88.540  0.000  5.000  0.000  0.00

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

0560 06622030 000 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)  4" (BRK) LF  0.170  8,338.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0565 06622032 000 WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y)  4" (SLD) LF  0.150  12,310.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal

119001040STP 2011(094)HESPROJECT CONTROL

001CATEGORY DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT
UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)
SUPP DESCRIPTION

0095 04322019 000 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(12 IN) CY  83.340  10.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0300 96102001 ON THE JOB TRAINING DOL  0.800  1,040.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0301 96012001 MATERIAL ON HAND DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0302 96022001 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-POS DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0303 96022002 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-NEG DOL -1.000  2,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT $3,922,657.13
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CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED 

($)

AMOUNTQTY PAID

TO DATE

BID

QUANTITY

UNIT

PRICE

UNITDESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

ITEM

CODE

01042017 000 SY  22.360REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)  321.740  7,194.11 0.00

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

01322020 000 CY  9.700EMBANKMENT (VEHICLE)(DENS CONT)(TY B)  7,221.000  70,043.70 20,700.00

01522003 000 STA  176.000ROAD GRADER WORK (DENS CONT)  439.000  77,264.00 458.00

01602003 000 SY  1.060FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")  60,364.000  63,985.84 0.00

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

01642036 002 AC  175.000DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)  57.000  9,975.00 56.00

01642042 002 AC  151.000DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (WARM)  28.980  4,375.98 28.00

01642044 002 AC  156.250DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (COOL)  29.000  4,531.25 28.00

01682001 000 MG  9.400VEGETATIVE WATERING  184.000  1,729.60 4,402.00

02162001 000 HR  55.000PROOF ROLLING  13.000  715.00 23.00

02472044 033 CY  23.250FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4)(FNAL POS)  28,262.000  657,091.50 28,749.00

03052002 000 SY  4.200SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (0 TO 2")  4,511.100  18,946.62 0.00

03102005 000 GAL  3.120PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P)  15,113.000  47,152.56 20,106.00

03162010 016 GAL  2.480ASPH (CRS-2)  42,712.000  105,925.76 49,800.00

03162378 016 CY  98.160AGGR (TY-D GR-4 OR TY-L GR-4)(SAC-B)  822.000  80,687.52 888.00

03412120 024 TON  53.450D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-D SAC-B PG70-22  24,387.780  1,303,526.84 28,402.00

03412231 024 DOL  1.000PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY  16,724.990  16,724.99 38,000.00

D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-D SAC-B PG70-22

03412232 024 DOL  1.000PLACEMENT BONUS/PENALTY  4,947.770  4,947.77 22,800.00

D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-D SAC-B PG70-22

03512004 000 SY  54.950FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE REPAIR(8")  2,057.000  113,032.15 0.00

CO #2, ADD TO CONTRACT

04002005 000 CY  88.540CEM STABIL BKFL  80.100  7,092.05 94.00

04002006 000 SY  72.920CUT & RESTORING PAV  54.000  3,937.68 54.00

04322039 000 CY  312.510RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)  165.740  51,795.41 115.00

04502109 001 LF  405.210RAIL (TY SSTR)  W/DRAIN SLOTS  64.000  25,933.44 0.00

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

04602018 000 LF  156.260CMP AR (GAL STL DES 6)  9.000  1,406.34 9.00

04622010 000 LF  197.920CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 3 FT)  53.000  10,489.76 53.00

04642003 003 LF  27.080RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)  1,379.000  37,343.32 1,099.00

04642005 003 LF  39.580RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)  352.000  13,932.16 360.00

04642007 003 LF  58.340RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN)  110.000  6,417.40 110.00

04642009 003 LF  93.750RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)  7.000  656.25 7.00

04642010 003 LF  114.590RC PIPE (CL III)(42 IN)  16.000  1,833.44 16.00

04662125 000 EA  2,604.250HEADWALL (CH-PW-0)(DIA= 24 IN)  6.000  15,625.50 6.00

04662129 000 EA  4,687.650HEADWALL (CH-PW-0)(DIA= 36 IN)  2.000  9,375.30 2.00

04672114 000 EA  5,208.500SET (TY I)(S= 5 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1)(C)  2.000  10,417.00 2.00

04672120 000 EA  5,729.350SET (TY I)(S= 6 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1)(C)  2.000  11,458.70 2.00

04672211 000 EA  520.850SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(3:1)(C)  6.000  3,125.10 6.00

04672222 000 EA  520.850SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)  2.000  1,041.70 2.00

04672224 000 EA  572.940SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)  7.000  4,010.58 7.00

04672225 000 EA  937.530SET (TY II)(30 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)  4.000  3,750.12 4.00

04672227 000 EA  2,604.250SET (TY II)(36 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)  7.000  18,229.75 7.00
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04672229 000 EA  4,687.650SET (TY II)(48 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)  2.000  9,375.30 2.00

04672234 000 EA  520.850SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(C)  1.000  520.85 0.00

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

04672236 000 EA  729.190SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(C)  3.000  2,187.57 3.00

04672238 000 EA  1,250.040SET (TY II)(30 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(C)  4.000  5,000.16 4.00

04672240 000 EA  3,333.440SET (TY II)(36 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(C)  1.000  3,333.44 1.00

04672286 000 EA  625.020SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)  96.000  60,001.92 74.00

04672288 000 EA  729.190SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)  20.000  14,583.80 20.00

04672293 000 EA  5,208.500SET (TY II)(42 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(P)  2.000  10,417.00 2.00

04672326 000 EA  2,656.340SET (TY II)(DES 6)(CMP)(4:1)(C)  6.000  15,938.04 6.00

04802001 000 EA  1,562.550CLEAN EXIST CULVS  21.000  32,813.55 19.00

04962007 000 LF  12.500REMOV STR (PIPE)  1,514.000  18,925.00 1,656.00

05002001 005 LS  395,000.000MOBILIZATION  1.000  395,000.00 1.00

05022001 033 MO  9,000.000BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING  19.000  171,000.00 13.00

05062002 011 LF  18.230ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)  89.000  1,622.47 1,190.00

05062003 011 LF  28.390ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 3)  80.000  2,271.20 490.00

05062009 011 LF  9.640ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)  125.000  1,205.00 1,680.00

05062024 011 HR  108.320BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)  60.000  6,499.20 100.00

05062034 011 LF  1.230TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE  4,823.000  5,932.29 9,390.00

05302006 000 SY  15.770INTERSECTIONS (SURF TREAT)  651.000  10,266.27 1,107.00

05302010 000 SY  63.000DRIVEWAYS (CONC)  206.160  12,988.08 0.00

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

05302012 000 SY  19.440DRIVEWAYS (SURF TREAT)  4,045.000  78,634.80 3,700.00

05402002 015 LF  15.870MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST)  1,350.000  21,424.50 1,325.00

05402002 023 LF  15.990MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST)  100.000  1,599.00 1,325.00

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

05402011 015 EA  1,491.720MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)  8.000  11,933.76 4.00

05422001 000 LF  2.100REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE  325.000  682.50 0.00

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

05422004 000 LF  1.560REMOVING MTL BM GD FEN TRANS (TL2)  100.000  156.00 100.00

05442002 001 EA  1,050.000GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (MOVE & RESET)  7.000  7,350.00 0.00

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

05442003 000 EA  156.260GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)  4.000  625.04 4.00

05442013 000 EA  2,208.400GDRAIL END TRT(INSTALL)(HBA POST)  22.000  48,584.80 22.00

05602004 001 EA  171.880MAILBOX INSTALL-S (WC-POST) TY 3 FND  20.000  3,437.60 16.00

05602005 001 EA  192.720MAILBOX INSTALL-D (WC-POST) TY 3 FND  4.000  770.88 2.00

05602020 001 EA  411.470MAILBOX INSTALL-M(WC-POST)TY 3FND-AB  6.000  2,468.82 7.00

06442004 000 EA  526.060INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(T)  6.000  3,156.36 4.00

06442027 000 EA  553.140INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY S80(1) SA(U)  7.000  3,871.98 8.00

06442053 000 EA  234.380INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY TWT(1) WA(P)  74.000  17,344.12 70.00

06442064 000 EA  663.560INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY S80(1)SA(U-EXAL)  11.000  7,299.16 11.00

06582241 000 EA  46.880INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(FLX)GF2(BI)  51.000  2,390.88 39.00

06582259 000 EA  16.280INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ  (TYC)CTB(BI)  6.000  97.68 0.00

CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

06582316 EA  53.650INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(FLX)GND  59.000  3,165.35 0.00

This item added by Change Order 6

06622115 000 EA  0.780WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y-2  3,368.000  2,627.04 3,368.00

06662036 000 LF  0.730REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)  1,172.000  855.56 1,266.00

06662048 000 LF  5.330REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)  535.000  2,851.55 0.00
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CO #3, ITEM ADD TO CONTRACT

06662132 000 LF  3.760REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)  1,134.000  4,263.84 772.00

06682106 000 EA  156.260PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)  8.000  1,250.08 8.00

06682112 000 EA  411.470PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (RR XING)  2.000  822.94 2.00

06722012 034 EA  3.320REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C  65.000  215.80 65.00

06722015 034 EA  3.320REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A  1,576.000  5,232.32 1,762.00

06722024 034 EA  2.770TRAFFIC BUTTON TY W  80.000  221.60 80.00

06852002 014 EA  5,859.560RELOCATE RDSD FLASH BEACON ASSEMBLY  2.000  11,719.12 4.00

07522022 0 EA  297.060TREE REMOVAL (4"-12" DIA)  14.000  4,158.84 0.00

07522023 0 EA  330.800TREE REMOVAL (12"-18" DIA)  8.000  2,646.40 0.00

07522024 0 EA  362.340TREE REMOVAL (18"-24" DIA)  6.000  2,174.04 0.00

07522025 0 EA  378.160TREE REMOVAL (24"-30" DIA)  5.000  1,890.80 0.00

07522026 0 EA  393.670TREE REMOVAL (30"-36" DIA)  3.000  1,181.01 0.00

82512006 005 LF  0.290RE PM W/RET REQ TY I(W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)  116,961.000  33,918.69 114,472.00

82512015 005 LF  0.310RE PM W/RET REQ TY I(Y)4"(BRK)(100MIL)  7,754.500  2,403.90 18,529.00

82512018 005 LF  0.290RE PM W/RET REQ TY I(Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)  81,476.000  23,628.04 54,707.00

$3,922,657.13TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE


